PRINTED: 03/06/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315229 B. WING			10	C / <b>06/2023</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1433 RINGWOOD AVE HASKELL, NJ 07420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	F 00	00		
	Complaint # NJ00166871 NJ00167992 NJ00168034					
	Survey Census: 19	98				
	Sample Size: 4					
F 609 SS=D	COMPLIANCE WI 42 CFR PART 483 TERM CARE FAC COMPLAINT VISI Reporting of Allege		F 60	09		11/20/23
		onse to allegations of abuse, on, or mistreatment, the facility				
	involving abuse, no mistreatment, inclusion source and misappeare reported imme hours after the allest that cause the allest serious bodily injurthe events that cause and do not a the administrator of officials (including adult protective serior jurisdiction in lo	ure that all alleged violations eglect, exploitation or uding injuries of unknown propriation of resident property, ediately, but not later than 2 egation is made, if the events gation involve abuse or result in ry, or not later than 24 hours if use the allegation do not involve result in serious bodily injury, to of the facility and to other to the State Survey Agency and rvices where state law provides ong-term care facilities) in tate law through established				
LABORATOR	 Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVI	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

11/03/2023

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1433 RINGWOOD AVE  1433 RINGWOOD AVE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1433 RINGWOOD AVE  1433 RINGWOOD AVE			315229	B. WING			C 10/06/2023	
HASKELL, NJ 0/420						0.12020		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
\$483.12(c)(4) Report the results of all investigations to the administrator or his or her designated representative and to other officials in accordance with State law, including to the State Survey Agency, within 5 working days of the incident, and if the alleged violation is verified appropriate corrective action must be taken. This RECUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on interviews and record review, as well as a review of pertinent facility documents on 10/4/23, 10/4/23, 10/6/23, and 10/11/23, it was determined that the facility staff failed to report an Important of Health (NJDOH) and follow their policy titled Abuse Prevention for 1 of 3 residents (Resident #4) reviewed for incident and accident. This deficient practice is evidenced by the following:  On 10/4/23 at 9:16 a.m., during the entrance conference with the Administrator and the Director of Nursing (DON). The facility provided the Resident's Extra of the Director of Nursing (DON). The facility provided the Resident's Extra of the Director of Nursing (DON). The facility provided the Resident #4 stated that the CNA called her/limit 20 order 20 481 ," Extra order 20 481 ," Extr	F 609	§483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the designated represe accordance with Struck Agency, with incident, and if the appropriate correct This REQUIREME by:  Based on interview as a review of pertition of pertition of the policy titled Abuse (Resident #4) review This deficient practification of Nursing the Resident's Ext Conference with the Director of Nursing the Resident's Ext Conference	ort the results of all e administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in tate law, including to the State thin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified tive action must be taken.  NT is not met as evidenced ws and record review, as well inent facility documents on 0/6/23, and 10/11/23, it was a facility staff failed to report an to the New Jersey alth (NJDOH) and follow their Prevention for 1 of 3 residents awad for incident and accident. The example of th	F 6	IMMEDIATE ACTION On 10/4/2023, C.N.A. #1 was a pending investigation. DON regallegation from resident #4 to Nepartment of Health and Om Office. The investigation starte immediately. Assistant Director was re-educated on Abuse Prepolicy and reporting on 10/4/20 Director of Nursing.  IDENTIFY OTHERS: On 10/4/2023, All residents the potential to be affected by the deficient practice were reviewed 10/4/2023 by social worker/design additional findings.  INSERVICES: The facility's Interdisciplinary Treviewed Abuse Prevention Potential to Director of Nursing and or A of all allegations of abuse, mis and neglect on 10/6/2023. On in-service on Abuse Prevention including agencies was initiate completed on 10/08/2023.	ported the NJ pudsman d pudsman d pudsman d ported the NJ pudsman d pudsman		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		L. TIDENTIEICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315229	B. WING			10/0	)6/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 433 RINGWOOD AVE IASKELL, NJ 07420			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	recall the name of Director of Nursing According to the A Resident #4 was a secondary sold in the Minimum Data tool dated Interview for Mental Interview for Mental Interview for Mental Interview for Mental Interview of Resident #4's Active required NJ Exec. Cherself/himself.  A review of Resident #4's Active required NJ Exec. Cherself/himself.  A review of Resident #4 report indicated to NJ Exec. Order 26:40  During an interview of Resident #4 report ransfer Resident #4 repor	the nurse), and to the Assistant g (ADON #1) was also aware.  Admission Record (AR), admitted to the facility on noses that included but were rater 26. 4B1  a Set (MDS), an assessment R, Resident #4 had a Brief al Status (BIMS) score of ated the resident was The MDS also indicated vities of Daily Living (ADLs) order 26:4.b.1  ent #4's Care Plan (CP) initiated that Resident #4 had as evidenced by	Fé	609	Director of Nursing/designee will permonthly audits on Abuse Prevention Reporting for the first 3 months the quarterly thereafter. Any negative fixed will have immediate corrective action taken by Director of Nursing and reto the Administrator. All findings of audits will be presented during the meetings held quarterly by the Director of Nursing /designee and will be ongountil 100 percent compliant attained.	n & n findings ons ported the QAPI ctor of ing		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED	
		315229	B. WING		1	06/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	HABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1433 RINGWOOD AVE HASKELL, NJ 07420	, 10	50.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	"The ADON educated and was provide care. She was made aware the Ex Order 26. 4 The ADON explain form of one of the ADON explains form of the Surveyor con Administrator and 10/4/23. 10/5/23, they were not awainvolving Resident one of the ADON explains for the ADON explains for the ADON incidents involving complaints for explaints	further stated that the CNA was a sassigned to other residents to further stated that the DON, however, she was not sure if BI was reported to the NJDOH. ned that any allegation of any ould be investigated thoroughly be NJDOH.  ication in the MR that Resident was thoroughly be NJDOH.  ication in the MR that Resident was thoroughly be not the NJDOH which go to the facility policy.  ducted the interview with the I Director of Nursing (DON) on and 10/6/23. They stated that are the Ex Order 26. 4BI and CNA #1 occurred with the I not and I not a	F 609			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315229	B. WING		C	
NAME OF F	DOVIDED OD CLIDDLIED	313229	D: 11.110 _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/06/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS		1433 RINGWOOD AVE HASKELL, NJ 07420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 609	Administrator and r officials (including t after the allegation	to later than 2 hours to other to the State Survey Agency) is made, if the event that on involve abuse or result in a	F 6	09		
	CFR(s): 483.25(d)( §483.25(d) Acciden The facility must en §483.25(d)(1) The i as free of accident §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and assaccidents.	ts.	F 6	89	11/20/23	
	Based on interview other pertinent facil 10/4/2023,10/5/202 was determined that adequately supervishistory of Ex Order 2 and follow 1Ex Order 26. 4B1 #4) reviewed for incomplete the According to the According t	the facility policy titled " for 1 of 1 resident (Resident cident and accident." Ice was evidenced by: Imission Record (AR), Imitted to the facility on oses that included but were		IMMEDIATE ACTION On 10/6/2023, Resident # 4 s was updated to include for to stay with resident during mealtime, NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 and assist if needed. In addition, Resident #4 s care plan on stay and updated to monitor resident ever minutes for safety to be done dain housekeeping during room cleaning the ensure there is NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 in the room on 10/6/2 Maintenance Director assessed the bremote cord to ensure the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 on 10/6/23.  RN # 1 was given education on 10/6/2	staff ,  t ewed y 15 otal ily by to 2023. ped	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION   IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   A. BUILDING   COMPLETED   C    315229   B. WING   10/06/2023	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION N	
315229 B. WING 40/06/2023		
10/00/202		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	AME OF PRO	
PHOENIX CENTER FOR REHABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS	HOENIX CE	
HASKELL, NJ 07420		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  ONTE	PREFIX	
The Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool dated sesident #4 had a Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) soore of 1/15, which indicated the resident was 1/15, which indicated the properties of 1/15, which	The too Interest on the Arrival Interest on the Interest on th	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315229	B. WING			10/0	06/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 433 RINGWOOD AVE ASKELL, NJ 07420	1010	70,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	There was no indice #4 was being mon put in place on herself/himself who according to the faccording to the PCP further downs transferred to was transferred to was transferred to was transferred to resident #4's Ex Order 26.4b.1 at 9 management.  On NJ Exec. Order 26.4b.1 to of NJ Exec. Order 26.4b.1 to of NJ Exec. Order 26.4b.1 for NJ Exec. Order 26.4b.1 for NJ Exec. Order 26.4b.1 for NJ Exec. Order 26.4b.1 history of Ex Order 26.4b.1 with 'Ex Order 26.4b.1 "Resident with 'Ex Order 26.4b.1 "Resident 'Ex Order 26.4b.	cation in the MR that Resident interventions were to NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 en he/she had Ex Order 26:4.b.1 en he/she had Ex Order 26:4.b.1 cility policy.  4:02 p.m., it was documented CP that Resident #4 became Ex Order 26:4B1 cocumented that Resident #4 the excorder 26:4B1 for further cossible Ex Order 26:4B1  9:02 p.m., documented by der 26:4B1, the ex Order 26:4B1 as seen for an individual address a very recent incident (4.b.1) ex Order 26:4B1 superficially 26:4.b.1. "The resident was sent the excorder 26:4B1 and the excord	F6	689	Director/designee will perform wee audits on bed remote control cord of the first 3 months and then quarthereafter. Housekeeping Director/designee will perform wee audit on environmental safety for the 3 months then weekly thereafter. An egative findings will have immedia corrective actions taken by Director Nursing and reported to the Adminial findings of the audits will be preduring the QAPI meetings held quaby the Director of Nursing/designee will be ongoing until 100 percent compliant attained.	kly he first hny ate r of strator. sented arterly		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315229 B. WING			C <b>10/06</b> /2	2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PHOENIX CENTER FOR REHABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 1433 RINGWOOD AVE HASKELL, NJ 07420	ODE	10,00.	2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD B		(X5) DMPLETION DATE	
F 689	On 09/01/2023 at 1 #2, Resident #4 ret provided From Number of Social Workers (SW at 10:01 a.m. The SResident's Ex Order stated that she was after Resident #4 h According to SW # forms of Ex Order 20 when there is a Ex of to be NJ Exec. Order 20 so that they would rexecute the Ex Order NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.  The surveyor conditions of the Surveyor conditions of the Surveyor conditions of the Surveyor conditions. The RCNA states and the surveyor conditions of the Surveyor conditions. The Surveyor conditions of the Surveyor conditions of the Surveyor conditions. The RCNA states are supplied to the Surveyor conditions of the Surveyor conditions. The RCNA states are supplied to the Surveyor conditions of the Surveyor conditions of the Surveyor conditions. The RCNA states are supplied to the Surveyor conditions of the Surve	gioin an activity, she/he was used the VEX. Order 26.4.b.1 of the staff.  2:40 a.m., documented by RN urned to the facility and for the night.  2:40 a.m., documented by RN urned to the facility and services with the N #1 and SW #2) on 10/6/23 SW were not aware of SW were not aware of the incident and control	Fé	389				
	explained that on Resident's tray and inside the resident's that the Resident's communicated to h  The surveyor conductor Charge Nurse LPN a.m. The CNLPN's Resident #4 NJ Exect further stated that a instructed RN #1 to	any care to Resident #4. She she dropped off the left and did not see anyone s room. The RCNA confirmed Ex Order 26. 4B1 was not er.  ucted an interview with the (CNLPN) on 10/6/23 at 11:09 tated that RN #1 reported that Order 26:4.b.1. The CNLPN after the incident, she call the PCP and ask an aide ident. However, according to						

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLET	SURVEY LETED
315229 B. WING 10/06/2	6/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PHOENIX CENTER FOR REHABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1433 RINGWOOD AVE  HASKELL, NJ 07420	<i>n</i> Lo20
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Continued From page 8 CNLPN, she was never made aware that the Resident had [x Order 26, 48] before [with her/his [with her her her/his [with her/his [with her/his [with her/his [with her her/his [with her/his [w	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315229	B. WING			C 06/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PHOENIX CENTER FOR REHABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1433 RINGWOOD AVE  HASKELL, NJ 07420		50,2025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	staff member for or stay within the dista resident until detern treatment has been Notify the attending DON and the direct	tential hazards. 3. Assign a ne to one observation, and to ant of an arm length of the mination of the course of made by a physician4. physician, administrator, for of social work, of resident's as and details if the resident	F€	689		
F 842 SS=D		Identifiable Information 5), 483.70(i)(1)-(5)	F 8	342		11/20/23
	(i) A facility may not resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a grees not to use of	lent-identifiable information. It release information that is to the public. It release information that is to an agent only in Contract under which the agent It disclose the information It the facility itself is permitted				
	professional standa	cordance with accepted ards and practices, the facility ical records on each resident mented; ble; and				
	all information cont	acility must keep confidential ained in the resident's records, orm or storage method of the en release is-				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315229	B. WING _			C / <b>06/2023</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PHOENIX CENTER FOR REHABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1433 RINGWOOD AVE HASKELL, NJ 07420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	(i) To the individual representative when (ii) Required by Law (iii) For treatment, operations, as permovith 45 CFR 164.5 (iv) For public heal neglect, or domest activities, judicial at law enforcement purposes, research medical examiners a serious threat to by and in compliant §483.70(i)(3) The frecord information unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medifor- (i) The period of time (ii) Five years from there is no requirer (iii) For a minor, 3 yield age under State (iii) A record of the (iii) A record of the (iii) The comprehend provided; (iv) The results of a and resident review determinations core (v) Physician's, nur professional's progressional's	re permitted by applicable law; w; payment, or health care mitted by and in compliance 06; th activities, reporting of abuse, ic violence, health oversight administrative proceedings, urposes, organ donation a purposes, or to coroners, funeral directors, and to avert health or safety as permitted ce with 45 CFR 164.512.  Facility must safeguard medical against loss, destruction, or  cal records must be retained the required by State law; or the date of discharge when ment in State law; or years after a resident reaches ate law.  medical record must contain- ation to identify the resident; resident's assessments; asive plan of care and services any preadmission screening w evaluations and aducted by the State; rse's, and other licensed	F 84			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315229	B. WING		C 10/06/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1433 RINGWOOD AVE HASKELL, NJ 07420	10/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 842	This REQUIREME by: C #: 167992  Based on interview review of other per 10/4/23, 10/5/23, determined that the accurately docume Administration Resproyided to the resprotocol for 1 of 3 reviewed for document of the deficient practical following:  1. According to the (AR)," Resident #/diagnosis that incless Order 26, 4B1  The Minimum Dattool, dated Mental Status (BIM resident's cognition and the resident not the service of the complex of th	es required under §483.50. ENT is not met as evidenced  evs, medical record review, and retinent facility documents on 10/6/23 and 10/11/23, it was a facility staff failed to ent in the Treatment cord (TAR) that the care was sident according to the facility residents (Resident #1) mentation.  etice was evidenced by the effacility "Admission Record I was admitted on "accord I was	F 842	IMMEDIATE ACTION On 10/6/2023, the treatment that wa rendered by LPN #5 for resident #1 8/24/2023 was corrected on resider TAR to reflect treatment provided. On 10/6/2023, LPN #5 was re-educ by Assistant Director of Nursing for Pediatrics on the policy on General Documentation to ensure all treatment rendered are documented accurate residents TAR.  IDENTIFY OTHERS: On 10/6/2023, All residents that has potential to be affected by the same deficient practice were reviewed by manager/designee to ensure all documentations are entered accura TAR. No negative findings were fou INSERVICES: On 10/6/2023, the policy on General Documentation was reviewed by faciliter disciplinary Team and found to compliant. On 10/6/2023 in-service General Documentation was initiate nursing staff including agencies by	ents ly on  s the unit utely on nd.  cility's be on ed to all
	reflected an order	nt #2's Order Summary Report for Ex Order 26. 4B1 NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 every day		Assistant Director of Nursing/designersure all treatments are document accurately on resident's TAR and with ongoing until 100% compliant.	ted
		confirmed the dered. However, on a code 'a'', meant to check the		QAPI: Assistant Director of Nursing/design perform weekly audits on TAR documentation for the first three mo	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315229	B. WING			C 10/06/2023		
		313229	D. WING			10/	06/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PHOENIX CENTER FOR REHABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS				1433 RINGWOOD AVE				
					ASKELL, NJ 07420			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F8	342	,	etive rsing All ated arterly		

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061628	B. WING		C <b>10/06/2023</b>	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PHOENIX	CENTER FOR REHA	ABILITATION AND	IGWOOD AVI L, NJ 07420	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	COMPLAINT #:					
	Survey Dates: 10/4/	/23, 10/5/23, and 10/6/23				
	NJ166871 NJ167992 NJ168034					
	CENSUS: 198					
	SAMPLE SIZE: 4					
	Standards in the Ne Code, Chapter 8:39 Long-Term Care Fa submit a plan of concompletion date, for that the plan is impledeficiencies may reaccordance with the Administrative Code	compliance with the ew Jersey Administrative 3, Standards for Licensure of acilities. The facility must rrection, including a r each deficiency and ensure lemented. Failure to correct esult in enforcement action in e Provisions of the New Jerse, Title 8, Chapter 43E, ensure Regulations.	/			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandate	ory Access to Care	S 560		11/20/23	
		l comply with applicable local laws, rules, and				
	by: NJ166871 NJ167992 NJ168034	NT is not met as evidenced		IMMEDIATE ACTION There were no care issues reported 25 shifts out of 28 shifts that were reviewed on 10/6/2023	d on the	
	Dased on the facility	y document review, it was				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE 11/03/23

PRINTED: 03/06/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	<u> </u>	COMPLETED			
		061628	B. WING		10/0	; 6/2023		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE				
1433 RINGWOOD AVE								
PHOENI	K CENTER FOR REH	HASKELL	., NJ 07420					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 1	S 560					
	determined that the facility failed to ensure staffing ratios were met to maintain the required minimum staff-to-resident ratios mandated by the state of New Jersey for 25 of 28 day shifts reviewed. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents.  Findings include:  Reference: New Jersey Department of Health (NJDOH) memo, dated 01/28/2021, "Compliance with N.J.S.A. (New Jersey Statutes Annotated) 30:13-18, new minimum staffing requirements for nursing homes," indicated the New Jersey Governor signed into law P.L. 2020 c 112, codified as N.J.S.A. 30:13-18 (the Act), which established minimum staffing requirements in nursing homes. The following ratio (s) were effective on 02/01/2021:			IDENTIFY OTHERS: Director of Nursing/designee reviewed the last 30 days of CNA staffing report. Staffing needs were partially met by the facility. Recruitment efforts are in place to assist the facility in recruiting. CNAs receives sign on bonus, referral bonus, reimbursement for C.N.A. tuition, and transportation service from certain locations. Facility is also has increased the rates for C.N.As within the year. Facility also has contracts with Agencies to recruit C.N.As. Facility is also working on getting a C.N.A. school approved. Director of Nursing/designee also reviewing staff attendance records to ensure that excessive absences are addressed accordingly.				
	residents for the da member to every 10 shift, provided that shall be CNAs and be signed into work shall perform nurse care staff member night shift, provided member shall sign perform CNA duties For the 2 weeks of 08/27/2023 to 09/09 deficient in CNA sta 14-day shifts as foll -08/27/23 had 5 CN day shift, which req	Complaint staffing from 9/2023, the facility was affing for residents on 12 of		INSERVICES: On 10/6/2023, Administrator in-set the Director of Nursing/Nursing Management and Staffing Coordir regarding the requirement for S56 ensure C.N.A. staffing needs are redaily and addressed as needed to the staffing requirement.  QAPI: Director of Nursing/designee will restaffing reports daily and perform audits on C.N.A. staffing levels for 3 months then quarterly thereafter negative findings will have immedicorrective actions taken by Director Nursing/designee and reported to Administrator. All findings of the all be presented during the QAPI metheld quarterly by the Director of Nireland Coordinates.	eview weekly the first Any tate or of the udits will etings			

PRINTED: 03/06/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI IDENTIFICATION NU		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	061628		B. WING		_	C 10/06/2023	
		001020				10/0	0/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
PHOENI	X CENTER FOR REHA	ABILITATION AND		GWOOD AVE ., NJ 07420	i e		
OUR MADY OTATEMENT OF DESIGNATION				<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ION	(YE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	0 Continued From page 2		S 560				
	day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs08/29/23 had 11 CNAs for 101 residents on the day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs08/30/23 had 11 CNAs for 101 residents on the day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs08/31/23 had 10 CNAs for 100 residents on the day shift, required at least 12 CNAs09/02/23 had 8 CNAs for 100 residents on the day shift, which required at least 12 CNAs09/03/23 had 9 CNAs for 102 residents on the day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs09/04/23 had 12 CNAs for 101 residents on the day shift, required at least 13 CNAs09/05/23 had 10 CNAs for 101 residents on the day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs09/07/23 had 9 CNAs for 101 residents on the day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs09/08/23 had 10 CNAs for 103 residents on the day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs09/09/23 had 10 CNAs for 103 residents on the day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs09/09/23 had 10 CNAs for 103 residents on the day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs09/09/23 had 10 CNAs for 103 residents on the day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs09/09/23 had 10 CNAs for 103 residents on the day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs09/09/23 had 10 CNAs for 103 residents on the day shift, which required at least 13 CNAs.			and will be ongoing until 100 perocompliant attained.	ent		
	day shift, which req -09/18/23 had 8 CN day shift, which req -09/19/23 had 10 C day shift, which req -09/20/23 had 10 C day shift, which req -09/21/23 had 8 CN day shift, which req -09/22/23 had 10 C	IAs for 105 residents uired at least 13 CN IAs for 104 residents uired at least 13 CN NAs for 103 resident uired at least 13 CN NAs for 101 resident uired at least 13 CN IAs for 103 residents uired at least 13 CN NAs for 103 residents uired at least 13 CN NAs for 103 resident uired at least 13 CN	As. s on the As. ts on the As. ts on the As. s on the As. s on the As.				

PRINTED: 03/06/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061628		B. WING		I	C 06/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	557525	STREET AN	DRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/0	3072020
				GWOOD AVE			
PHOENI	X CENTER FOR REHA	ABILITATION AND	HASKELL	., NJ 07420			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		S 560				

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

		P051-0	EKII	FICATION	N KEVISII R	KEPUR	<b>( )</b>		
	R / SUPPLIER CATION NUMB		ISTRUCTIO	N				DATE (	F REVISIT
315229	CATION NOME	Y1 B. Wing					Y2	12/4/20	)23 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE		ı	
PHOENI	X CENTER FO	OR REHABILITATION AI	ND PEDIAT	RICS	1433 RINGWOOD AVE	-	,		
					HASKELL, NJ 07420				
program, corrected provision	to show thos and the date	ed by a qualified State sue deficiencies previously such corrective action with the identification prefix of the identification pref	reported ovas accom	on the CMS-2567 plished. Each d	7, Statement of Defici eficiency should be fu	encies and Illy identifie	Plan of Correc d using either t	tion, that he regula	have been ation or LSC
ITEN	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE ITEM				DATE
Y4		<b>Y</b> 5	Y4		<b>Y</b> 5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0609	Correction	ID Prefix	F0689	Correction	ID Prefix	F0842		Correction
	483.12(b)(5)(i)( (1)(4)	A)(B)(c) Completed	Reg. #	483.25(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.20(f)(5), 483 (5)	3.70(i)(1)-	Completed
LSC	(1)(4)	11/20/2023	LSC		11/20/2023	LSC	(3)		11/20/2023
			-						
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
						-			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
						-			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
						-			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # Completed		Reg. #		Completed Reg. #			Completed		
LSC			LSC			LSC			
STATE AC		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW 10/6/202		Y COMPLETED ON	CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?						

#### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / DATE OF REVISIT **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 12/4/2023 B. Wing 061628 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1433 RINGWOOD AVE PHOENIX CENTER FOR REHABILITATION AND PEDIATRICS HASKELL, NJ 07420 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 Y5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 11/20/2023 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 8K3412

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

10/6/2023